UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

Date of report (Date of earliest event reported): August 22, 2006

Eastman Kodak Company (Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

New Jersey1-8716-0417150(State or Other Jurisdiction
of Incorporation)(Commission
File Number)(IRS Employer
Identification No.)

343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650 (Address of Principal Executive Office) (Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code (585) 724-4000

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

- [] Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- [] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- [] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- [] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c)under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

ITEM 5.02 Departure of Directors or Principal Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Principal Officers

In a letter received August 22, 2006, Richard G. Brown, Jr., Chief Accounting Officer and Corporate Controller of Eastman Kodak Company (the "Company"), informed the Company of his resignation, which will be effective September 5, 2006. Mr. Brown resigned in order to accept a position with another company. The Company issued a press release on August 28, 2006 announcing this event, and the press release is attached as Exhibit (99.1) to this filing.

ITEM 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits

(c) Exhibits

(99.1) Press release issued by Eastman Kodak Company on August 28, 2006 relating to the resignation of Richard G. Brown, Jr.

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY

By: /s/ Laurence L. Hickey Laurence L. Hickey Secretary

Date: August 28, 2006

EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY INDEX TO EXHIBIT

Exhibit No.

(99.1) Press release issued by Eastman Kodak Company on August 28, 2006 relating to the resignation of Richard G. Brown, Jr.

EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY

Media Contact: David Lanzillo 585-781-5481 david.lanzillo@kodak.com

Kodak Controller Brown Resigns to Join Another Firm

ROCHESTER, N.Y., August 28 -- Eastman Kodak Company (NYSE:EK) announced that its Controller, Richard G. Brown Jr., will leave the company on September 5. Brown, 58, is resigning from Kodak in order to accept a position with another company. "We thank Dick for his years of service, and we expect to announce his successor in short order," said Robert H. Brust, Kodak's Chief Financial Officer. Brown joined Kodak in December 2003 from Ernst & Young LLP.

#